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Overview

« 2023-25 Budget Status for Capital and Operating Budgets

« 2023-25 Renewal and Stewardship Account (PRSA) Earned Revenue

» Calendar Year 2019 through 2023 Earned Revenue and Visitation

« 2024 Supplemental Capital, Transportation-and-Operating Compromise Budgets

« Upcoming Calendar Events
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2023-2025
Capital and Operating Budgets

As of January 2024 | FMO7 | 29.1% through biennial cycle



2023-25 Capital Budget - $185.3 M

S71.3 M
$80.0 M S67.1 M
S70.0 M
550.0 M 71%, S47.9 M
92%, $65.7 M
540.0 M 77%, $36.2
S$30.0 M
S20.0 M
$10.0 M 23%, 2193 1M 23%,510.6 M
' 8% ,$5.6 M
S.0M
Fund 057 - New Projects Fund 057 - Reappropriations Other Funds, Grants, or Pass
Through
Expenditures To Date Remaining Balance
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2023-25 Operating Budget - $258.0 M

$148.4 M

$160.0 M

$140.0 M

$120.0 M S82.6 M

$100.0 M 72% ,5107.5 M

$80.0 M

72% , $59.5 M S27.0 M

$60.0 M

S40.0 M

28% ,540.9 M 78% ,521.0 M

S20.0 M 28%,$23.1 M

22% ,S5.9M

S.0M
General Fund - State* PRSA Dedicated & Other Funds

Expenditures To Date Balance

*GF-S includes Climate Account funding
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PRSA Revenue



$39.3 Million Collected in Revenue

Categorized by Source

MLy =

e s . —— -

Other (14%)

|

S$5.4M

DOL Donations (11%)

l

$4.3 M

Roofed (5%)

|

$2.2M

S.0M S5.0M $10.0 M S$15.0 M $20.0 M

M 23-25 Biennium Actual

[123-25 Biennium Projections
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FY24 Revenue Compared to Projections

S14.M
S12.M
$10.M
S8.M
$6.M
S4.M
52.M

S.M
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BFY24 Actuals

—FY24 Projections

S.M

Mar

S.M
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S.M

S.M
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Change from Projections

YTD Jul

Aug

Sep
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Nov

Dec
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Mar
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May

Jun

Change

$0.2M

$0.7M

($1.4M)

($0.2M)

$0.2M

$0.5M

$0.2M

$0.6M

Percent

1% 7%

(12%)

(3%)

5%

25%

(8%)

24%
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Percentage change is from previous fiscal year

PSRA Revenue Trends

Comparing fiscal year-to-date revenue

16 M
2% -2%
14 M
12 M
10 M
8M
6 M
-4% -1%
4 M
-1% -5%

N . .

M

Discover Pass Camping Roofed DOL Donations

HFY22 EFY23 mFY24
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Calendar Year 2019-2023
Earned Revenue and Visitation




Calendar Year 2019-2023 Earned Revenue

§0.000.000
70.000.000
60.000.000
50.000.000 - -
40.000.000
30.000.000
20.000.000
10,000,000
0
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B Discover Pass B Camping
B Other Overnight L odging License Renewal Donations
® Other
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Discover Pass Purchases through DOL

Year of
Transaction

Number of Vehicles
with Discover Pass

Revenue Collected
from Discover Pass
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2023
2022
2021
2020
2019

445,035
444,509
435,604
385,917
308,191

$13,351,050
$13,335,270
$13,068,120
$11,565,510

$9,245,730




Calendar Year 2019-2023 Visitation
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2024 Supplemental Requests




House /
Senate
Compromise
Budget
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2024 Operating Supplemental




House /
Senate

Compromise
Budget
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2024 Capital Supplemental

Project Agency Request Compromise Variance
Twin Harbors S8,457,000 SO (58,457,000)
Nisqually $3,666,000 $3,502,000 (S164,000)
Fort Flagler
Historic Theater S1,367,000 S1,367,000 0
Restoration
Lake Samm Dock SO $250,000 S250,000
Lake Samm Dock SO (5860,380) (5860,880)
Palouse to
Cascades Trail
Noxious Weed >0 >50,000 >50,000
Inventory
Fort Worden PDA SO S450,000 S450,000
Total $13,490,000 54,758,120 (S8,731,880)
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What’s Next

« 2024 Supplemental/Legislative Session
— Operating and Transportation compromise budgets expected (today) March 6, 2024
— Session scheduled for 60 days to March 7, 2024
— Enacted budgets expected no later than March 29

» 2025-27 Budget Development

— ELT currently reviewing submitted decision package ides
— Commission reviews initial draft in May 2024
— Agency request approved by Commission in July 2024
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